

đITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 269 OF 2009 [FOR PREL. HEARING]

MOHIT JAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI JAIN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master